
THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN THE STATE 
OF UTTARAKHAND FROM JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025 

 

 
S.  

No. 
Name of District Total 

No. of 
Lok 

Adalats 
Held 

Total 
No.  
of 

Cases 
Taken 

up 

Total No. 
of Cases 
Disposed 

off 

Compensation
/ 

Settlement 
Amount 

Realized 
as Fine  
(in Rs.) 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 

in Lok 

Adalats 

No. of 
Camps/Sensi

tization 
Programmes 

Organized 

Total No. 
of 

Persons 
Benefited 
in Camps 

No. of Persons 
Benefited 

Through Legal 
Aid & Advice 

Legal  

Aid 

Advice/ 

Other 

Services 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) 

1 ALMORA 01 100 100 74,67,346 - 100 1744 100710 33 627 

2 BAGESHWAR 03 122 112 1,55,36,306 - 112 1551 41057 13 201 

3 CHAMOLI 04 76 56 1,23,09,367 - 56 1352 26326 14 141 

4 CHAMPAWAT 03 249 241 52,86,744 15,000 241 3889 147199 46 - 

5 DEHRADUN 04 8889 7804 19,24,12,792 8,70,600 7804 597 40241 368 3327 

6 HARIDWAR 01 8067 8065 10,03,02,323 - 8065 1624 55561 218 2045 

7 NAINITAL 04 1984 1976 4,07,32,725 19,000 1976 685 27812 134 1435 

8 PAURI GARHWAL 02 745 744 2,52,71,694 7,000 744 391 15278 61 2084 

9 PITHORAGARH 04 498 292 85,63,666 41,300 292 177 12661 32 23 

10 RUDRAPARYAG 04 62 62 48,54,000 26,500 62 56 7253 39 09 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL 01 387 384 2,07,63,568 - 384 1585 34321 62 11 

12 U. S. NAGAR 03 4029 4025 16,78,65,687 - 4025 307 16021 257 05 

13 UTTARKASHI 01 57 57 85,86,794 - 57 164 10484 35 - 

14 HCLSC, NTL 01 21 20 3,65,12,987 - - - - 80 - 

15 UKSLSA, NTL - - - - - - - - - 110 

 TOTAL: - 36 25286 23938 64,64,65,999 9,79,400 23918 14122 534924 1392 10018 

16 CONSUMER COURTS 01 32 32 76,03,316 - 32 - - - - 

 TOTAL: - 01 32 32 76,03,316 - 32 - - - - 

           

 GRAND TOTAL: - 37 25318 23970 65,40,69,315 9,79,400 23950 14122 534924 1392 10018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025  
 

S.No. Name of 

District 

Lok Adalat’s organized in 

Jails 

Legal Literacy Camps 

organized in Jails 

Legal Aid 

provided to 

under trial 

prisoners 

Jail visit 

  No. of 

organize 

Lok Adalats 

No. of 

cases 

disposed 

off 

Camps 

organized 

Benefitted 

persons 

Number of 

Benefitted under 

trial prisoners 

Total Number 

Jail visit 

1 ALMORA - - 09 1700 18 04 

2 BAGESHWAR - - 01 53 06 10 

3 CHAMOLI - - 02 173 02 08 

4 CHAMPAWAT 02 09 08 294 21 08 

5 DEHRADUN 03 47 04 3100 248 06 

6 HARIDWAR 03 24 02 370 95 05 

7 NAINITAL 02 17 06 495 93 01 

8 PAURI GARHWAL - - 04 634 39 07 

9 PITHORAGARH - - 42 1553 11 02 

10 RUDRAPRAYAG - - 09 281 10 - 

11 TEHRI GARHWAL - - 08 946 36 04 

12 U.S. NAGAR 02 28 07 905 221 07 

13 UTTARKASHI - - 10 649 26 - 

14 H.C.L.S.C. NTL - - - - 65 - 

  

TOTAL :- 

 

 

12 

 

125 

 

112 

 

11153 

 

891 

 

62 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS 

(Established u/s 22B of LSA Act) 
 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025)      

 
(i) No. of PLAs existing  :- 07   (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and 

          Udham Singh Nagar) 
 

(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04      (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar) 
 

   

S.No. Permanent Lok 

Adalats 

Number of 

Sittings 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

31.12.2024 

No. of cases 

received during 

the Period 

No. of cases 

settled during 

the Period 

Total 

Value/Amount of  

Settlement 

(`) 

No. of cases 

pending as on  

31.03.2025 

 

 

1 

 

Dehradun 

 

 

55 

 

295 

 

269 

 

55 

 

46,42,506 

 

509 

 

2 

 

Haridwar 

 

 

33 

 

140 

 

14 

 

22 

 

91,31,927 

 

132 

 

3 

 

Nainital 

 

 

28 

 

122 

 

07 

 

09 

 

15,66,995 

 

120 

 

4 

 

Udham Singh 

Nagar 

 

 

66 

 

50 

 

78 

 

81 

 

3,12,46,662 

 

47 

  

Total 

 

 

182 

 

607 

 

368 

 

167 

 

4,65,88,090 

 

808 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025)       
 

No. of 

applications 

received 

directly by 

Legal Services 

Institutions 

 

(A) 

 

No. of 

applications/

orders 

marked/direc

ted by any 

Court  

 

(B) 

Total No. of 

applications 

received 

including Court 

orders 

 

 

(A+B) 

No. of 

applications 

decided 

No. of 

applications 

pending 

Total Value/ 

Settlement 

Amount  
( ` ) 

43 35 78 122 190 2,03,45,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION 

 

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025)      

 

(A)  Total Number of  ADR Centres         : 05 

(B)   Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres   :  17 

(C)  Number of  Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres)  : 127 

    

DISPOSAL 
 

  Total of all Mediation/ 

ADR Centre’s 

A Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months 241 

B No. of cases received during the months 201 

C Cases settled through Mediation 34 

D Cases returned as not settled 174 

E Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced   03 

F No. of Connected cases - 

G No. of Cases pending at the end of the month 231 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


