THE CONSOLIDATED STATISTICAL INFORMATION OF THE LOK ADALAT/LEGAL PROGRAMMES ORGANIZED IN THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND FROM JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025

S. No.	Name of District	Total No. of Lok Adalats	Total No. of Cases	Total No. of Cases Disposed off	Compensation / Settlement Amount	Realized as Fine (in Rs.)	Total No. of Persons Benefited	No. of Camps/Sensi tization Programmes	Total No. of Persons Benefited	No. of Persons Benefited Through Legal Aid & Advice	
		Held	Taken up				in Lok Adalats	Organized	in Camps	Legal Aid	Advice/ Other Services
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
1	ALMORA	01	100	100	74,67,346	-	100	1744	100710	33	627
2	BAGESHWAR	03	122	112	1,55,36,306	-	112	1551	41057	13	201
3	CHAMOLI	04	76	56	1,23,09,367	-	56	1352	26326	14	141
4	CHAMPAWAT	03	249	241	52,86,744	15,000	241	3889	147199	46	-
5	DEHRADUN	04	8889	7804	19,24,12,792	8,70,600	7804	597	40241	368	3327
6	HARIDWAR	01	8067	8065	10,03,02,323	-	8065	1624	55561	218	2045
7	NAINITAL	04	1984	1976	4,07,32,725	19,000	1976	685	27812	134	1435
8	PAURI GARHWAL	02	745	744	2,52,71,694	7,000	744	391	15278	61	2084
9	PITHORAGARH	04	498	292	85,63,666	41,300	292	177	12661	32	23
10	RUDRAPARYAG	04	62	62	48,54,000	26,500	62	56	7253	39	09
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	01	387	384	2,07,63,568	-	384	1585	34321	62	11
12	U. S. NAGAR	03	4029	4025	16,78,65,687	-	4025	307	16021	257	05
13	UTTARKASHI	01	57	57	85,86,794	-	57	164	10484	35	-
14	HCLSC, NTL	01	21	20	3,65,12,987	-	-	-	-	80	-
15	UKSLSA, NTL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	110
	TOTAL: -	36	25286	23938	64,64,65,999	9,79,400	23918	14122	534924	1392	10018
16	CONSUMER COURTS	01	32	32	76,03,316	-	32	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL: -	01	32	32	76,03,316	-	32	-	-	-	-
	GRAND TOTAL: -	37	25318	23970	65,40,69,315	9,79,400	23950	14122	534924	1392	10018

PROGRAMMES/ACTIVITIES INSIDE JAIL CAMPUS DURING JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025

S.No.	Name of District	Lok Adalat's Jai	_	Legal Literacy Camps organized in Jails		Legal Aid provided to under trial prisoners	Jail visit	
		No. of organize Lok Adalats	No. of cases disposed off	Camps organized	Benefitted persons	Number of Benefitted under trial prisoners	Total Number Jail visit	
1	ALMORA	-	-	09	1700	18	04	
2	BAGESHWAR	-	-	01	53	06	10	
3	CHAMOLI	-	-	02	173	02	08	
4	CHAMPAWAT	02	09	08	294	21	08	
5	DEHRADUN	03	47	04	3100	248	06	
6	HARIDWAR	03	24	02	370	95	05	
7	NAINITAL	02	17	06	495	93	01	
8	PAURI GARHWAL	-	-	04	634	39	07	
9	PITHORAGARH	-	-	42	1553	11	02	
10	RUDRAPRAYAG	-	-	09	281	10	-	
11	TEHRI GARHWAL	-	-	08	946	36	04	
12	U.S. NAGAR	02	28	07	905	221	07	
13	UTTARKASHI	-	-	10	649	26	-	
14	H.C.L.S.C. NTL	-	-	-	-	65	-	
	TOTAL :-	12	125	112	11153	891	62	

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PERMANENT LOK ADALATS (Established u/s 22B of LSA Act)

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025)

(i) No. of PLAs existing :- 07 (Almora, Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital, Pauri Garhwal, Tehri Garhwal and Udham Singh Nagar)

(ii) Total No. of PLAs functioning :- 04 (Dehradun, Haridwar, Nainital and Udham Singh Nagar)

S.No.	Permanent Lok Adalats	Number of Sittings	No. of cases pending as on 31.12.2024	No. of cases received during the Period	No. of cases settled during the Period	Total Value/Amount of Settlement (₹)	No. of cases pending as on 31.03.2025
1	Dehradun	55	295	269	55	46,42,506	509
2	Haridwar	33	140	14	22	91,31,927	132
3	Nainital	28	122	07	09	15,66,995	120
4	Udham Singh 66 Nagar		50	78	81	3,12,46,662	47
	Total	182	607	368	167	4,65,88,090	808

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF VICTIM COMPENSATION SCHEME U/S 357 A Cr. PC (STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025)

L	No. of applications received directly by egal Services Institutions	No. of applications/ orders marked/direc ted by any Court	Total No. of applications received including Court orders	No. of applications decided	No. of applications pending	Total Value/ Settlement Amount (₹)
	43	35	78	122	190	2,03,45,000

STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH MEDIATION

(STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2025 TO MARCH, 2025)

(A) Total Number of ADR Centres : 05

(B) Total No of Existing Mediation Centres other than ADR Centres : 17

(C) Number of Mediators (Total of both in ADR Centres and Mediation Centres) : 127

DISPOSAL

		Total of all Mediation/ ADR Centre's
Α	Number of cases pending in the beginning of the months	241
В	No. of cases received during the months	201
С	Cases settled through Mediation	34
D	Cases returned as not settled	174
E	Non-starter cases which were retuned as mediation could not commenced	03
F	No. of Connected cases	-
G	No. of Cases pending at the end of the month	231